

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9189/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2008 in CRLMWP No. 21775/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HAZI TAUFIQUE ILAHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.
and permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 05/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhama, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

The order dated 18.12.2008 passed by this Court granting
interim protection to the petitioners shall continue until further
orders.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master