

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9189/2008

HAZI TAUFIQUE ILAHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 20/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anjani Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to be careful while issuing dasti notice. It must be necessary to bear stamp and signatures.

In the present case, petitioners have disclosed on record that respondent No.4 has refused to accept notice only because of non-action of proper stamp of Supreme Court of India on dasti notice.

Registry shall put appropriate stamp on such dasti notice.
Item No.11 -2-

Petitioners are permitted to serve such dasti notice again either directly or through respondent No.3 or even through Special Chief Judicial Magistrate, Meerut with reference to FIR No.593/2008 filed by the unserved respondent No.4 before 30.9.2010.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd